# OP \$40 00 224

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IlCatapult International, Inc.	FORMERLY Catapult Systems Corp.	01/01/2004	CORPORATION: TEXAS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Inquisite, Inc.	
Street Address:	3001 Bee Caves Road, Suite 100	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	Postal Code: 78746	
Entity Type:	ntity Type: CORPORATION: TEXAS	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2241130	INQUISITE

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (512)479-1101

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512-472-5456

Email: acarrion@mailbmc.com

Correspondent Name: Albert Carrion

Address Line 1: 111 Congress, Suite 1400
Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Albert Carrion
Signature:	/albert carrion/
Date:	02/04/2005

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003023 FRAME: 0092

900019138

source=Catapult assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003023 FRAME: 0093

## **Assignment of Trademark**

This Assignment of Trademark ("Assignment"), effective as of January 1, 2004, is made by Catapult International, Inc., formerly known as Catapult Systems Corp. ("Assignor") with its principal office at 3001 Bee Caves Road, Suite 300, Austin, Texas 78746, for the benefit of Inquisite, Inc. ("Assignee"), with its principal office at 3001 Bee Caves Road, Suite 100, Austin, Texas 78746. The Assignor transfers, assigns, sells, conveys, and delivers unto the Assignee, and Assignee accepts, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in to and under the following trademark, the federal registration thereof, all common law rights of Assignor pertaining thereto, the goodwill of the business of the Assignor symbolized thereby, and all rights of action accrued and to accrue under and by virtue thereof, including, without limitation, the right to sue and recover for past infringement of such mark.

**Trademark** 

U.S. Trademark Registration No.

Inquisite, Inc.

2,241,130

SIGNED as of the date indicated below.

CATARULT INTERNATIONAL, INC.

By: Signature

Drinted Name

Title

Date

INQUISITE, INC.

S. ..........

Jose Heture (

Printed Name

Title

7/1/200

AUS:2537017.1 45876.2

RECORDED: 02/04/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003023 FRAME: 0094